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POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-continued. 

Service. Annual 
Subsidy, 

919 

Date of 
Termination of 

Contract. 
1
1 :;;1:0! I I I : ; Frequency. I How performed. Name of Contractor. 

--------~------~-------~-----~------
Pl!lB.FOBMED UNDER CONTRACT-continued. 

67 
68 

Ranfurly and Naseby . . . · 1 9! Daily Motor W. H. Templeton 
Ratanui, Tarara, and Purakauiti School IO Twice weekly. . Horse D. M. Smith 

(part rural delivery) 
69 
70 
71 

72 
73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

Romahapa, Port Molyneux, and Puerua 1 

Tapanui Railway-station and Post-office 
Tarras and Lindis Pass 

Toiro Railway-station and Post-office 
Waikouaiti and Flag Swamp (rural 

delivery) 
Waipiata and Gimmerburn (part rum! 

delivery 
Waipiata and Patearoa (part rural 

delivery) 
Waitahuna, Waitahuna West, and 

Puketi (rural delivery) 
Waitahuna and Waitahuna Gully 

1 Albert Town and ll'iaungawera 
2 Clarksville Railway-siding and Post

office 
3 Dunedin, Anderson's llay, Cavcrsham, 

Dunedin North, Moray Place, Manor 
Place, North-east Valley, Routh 
Dunedin, St. Kilda, and con vcyance 
of postmen 

4 Dunedin and Mornington 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Dunedin and Mount Cargill .. 
Dunedin, Roslyn, and Maori Hill 

Dunedin and Whare Flat 
l<'orsyth Railway-siding and Post-office 
Glenore Railway-siding and Post-office 
Henley Railway-station and Post-office 
Hunt's Road Railway-siding and Post-

office 
Kaitangata Railway-station and Post

office 
Kakapuaka Railway-siding and Post

office 
Maclennan Railway-siding and Post

office 
Milton and Lawrence 

Ngapuna Railway-siding and Post
office 

Otckia Railway-station and Post-office 
Owaka Railway-station and Post-office 
Paretai Coach Road and Post-office .. 
Pembroke and Glendhu 
Pembroke and Mount Barker (rural 

delivery) 
22 Port Chalmers Railway-station, Wharves, 

and Post-office 
23 Puketiro Railway-siding and Post

office 

6} 
I} 

15 

2 
4 

Thrice weekly .. 
As required 
Weekly, 1 May 

to 31 Oct. 
Daily 
Daily 

8! Thrice weekly .. 

9} Thrice weekly .. 

a28 Twice weekly .. 

3 Thrice weekly .. 

Horse vehiclo 
Motor-crnwh 
Horse vehicle 

Horse vehicle 
Horse vehicle 

Horse vehicle 

Motor 

Horse vehicle 

Horse 

PE1t1ro.1tMED UND.l<.lH. AlUtANGJ<.lMENT. 

4 Weekly 
! As required 

As required 

2 As required 

6 Twice weekly .. 
3 i Thrice daily .. 

10 Twice weekly .. 
! Thrice weekly .. 
:I: Daily 
i Twice dail v 
! Thrice weekly .. 

!I As required 

100 Daily 
yd. 

f! 4 ti mes week] y 

24 Twice weekly .. 

! Daily 

t Daily 
l As required 
4- 'rhrice weekly .. 

9 Weekly 
7f Twice weekly .. 

t As required 

! 4 times weekly 

Horse vehicle 
Foot 

Tram 

Tram 

Horse vehicle 
Tmm 

Hor::ie 
Foot 
Puut 
Honm 
Foot 

Horse vehicle 

Foot 

Fout 

Motor 

Foot 

Fout 
Horse vehicle 
Foot 
Horse vehicle 
Hurse vehicle 

Horse vehicle 

Foot 

24 Rae's Junction, Coach on Main Road !Och Daily Foot 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 

31 

and Post-office 
Ratanui and Hinahlna 
Stuart Street Tram Terminus and Kai

korai Tram rrerminus 
Tawanui Railway-siding and Post-office 
The Reefs Railway-siding and Post-office 
Waipiata and Pukepouri 
Waipiata Railway-siding and Post

office 
Waitahuna and Mount Stuart 

I 

32 1 Twice weekly .. 
Daily 

ij Thrice weekly .. 
1 I Daily .. 
6 Weekly 
! Daily 

3} Thrice weekly .. 

Horse vehicle 
Tram 

Foot 
Foot 
Motor 
Foot 

Horse vehicle 

P. S. Grant 
G Peake 
H. M. Munro 

T. Guyatt 
J. Macaulay 

W.Helm 

Mrs. F. McAtamney! 

T. McKenzie 

F. Pennell 

.Mrs. ,J. Carson 
Miss E. E. Scuda

more 
Dunedin City Cor

poration 

Dunedin City Cor
poration 

A. Souquct 
Dunedin City Cor- -

µoration 
S. Rollinson 
Mrs. llf. Crawford 
Mrs. M. Ridgwell 
E. Smith 
Mrs. M. Walker 

A. Reid 

Mrs. D. Jenkins 

Mrs. I. McIntyre 

D. R. J onea and 
Co. (Ltd.) 

W. Cole 

A. E. Leedham 
Roger and Shaw 
Miss V. 111. Little 
J. Perrow 
J. Perrow 

C. Stevenson 

W.R. Ross 

l\Irs. A. M. Harland 

Mrs. M. Harrington 
Dunedin and Kai-

korai Tram Co. 
Miss M. Scott 
H. S. Molineaux 
Mrs. F. McAtamney 
W. Dowle 

Herbert and Co. 
(Ltd.) 

£ s. d. 
75 0 0 31 Dec., 1924. 
54 0 0 

59 0 0 
58 10 0 
32 IO 0 

40 0 0 
85 0 0 

50 0 0 

55 0 0 

90 0 0 31 Dec., 1922. 

30 0 0 31 Dec., 1924. 

20 0 0 
10 0 0 

250 5 0 

15 0 0 

20 0 0 
30 0 0 

20 0 0 
5 0 0 

12 0 0 
15 0 0 
15 12 0 

20 0 0 

5 0 0 

IO O 0 

10s. per week. 

5 0 0 

10 0 0 
20 0 0 
5 0 0 

20 0 0 
15 0 0 

12 0 0 

9 IO 0 

6 0 0 

IO O 0 
1 0 0 

15 0 0 
6 0 0 

12 0 0 
20 0 0 

12 0 0 

PeRFORMED BY POSTMASTERS 

Aenhar Railway-siding and Post-office I ! Daily 
Chatto Creek Railway-siding and Post- I i Daily 

office 

(PAYM>'NT FOR WHICH INCLUDED IN SALARY). 

1 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Clarendon Railway-siding and Post- !Och Daily 
office 

Edievale Railway-siding and Post-office 100 Daily 

Evans Flat Railway-siding and Post
office 

Galloway Railway-siding and Post
office 

yd. 
l Daily 

i Daily 

Vehicle 
l<'oot 

Glenomaru Railway-siding and Post- 100 
office I yd. 

Thrice weekly .. 

]<'out 

Foot 

Foot 

Foot 

Foot 

a Round trip. 

J. T. Park 
lllrs. 111. Hus ton 

Mrs. J. Johnston 

Miss J. H. lll. Dodds 

Mrs. I. Peak 

Mrs. H. D. Baird 

lllrs. N. R. Camp-
bell 

I 


