POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Mileage One Way.	Frequency.	How performed.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract,
			ORMED UNDER CO	NTRACT—continu	ıed.	£ s. d.	
67	Ranfurly and Naseby	91	Daily	Motor	W. H. Templeton	75 0 0	31 Dec., 1924.
68	Ratanui, Tarara, and Purakauiti School (part rural delivery)	10	Twice weekly	Horse	D. M. Smith	54 0 0	,,
69 70 71	Romahapa, Port Molyneux, and Puerua Tapanui Railway-station and Post-office Tarras and Lindis Pass	$rac{6rac{1}{4}}{1rac{1}{2}}$	Thrice weekly As required Weekly, 1 May	Horse vehicle Motor-coach Horse vehicle	P. S. Grant C. Peake H. M. Munro	$ \begin{array}{ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	" "
72 73	Toiro Railway-station and Post-office Waikouaiti and Flag Swamp (rural	2 4	to 31 Oct. Daily	Horse vehicle Horse vehicle	T. Guyatt J. Macaulay	40 0 0 85 0 0	"
74	delivery) Waipiata and Gimmerburn (part rural	$8\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	Horse vehicle	W. Helm	50 0 0	23
75	delivery Waipiata and Patearoa (part rural	$9\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	Motor	Mrs. F. McAtamney	55 0 0	. ••
76	delivery) Waitahuna, Waitahuna West, and	a28	Twice weekly	Horse vehicle	T. McKenzie	90 0 0	31 Dec., 1922.
77	Puketi (rural delivery) Waitahuna and Waitahuna Gully	3	Thrice weekly	Horse	F. Pennell	30 0 0	31 Dec., 1924.
	,,		Performed unde				
1	Albert Town and Maungawera	4	Weekly	Horse vehicle	Mrs. J. Carson	20 0 0	
2	Clarksville Railway-siding and Post- office	1	As required	Foot	Miss E. E. Scuda- more	10 0 0	
3	Dunedin, Anderson's Bay, Caversham, Dunedin North, Moray Place, Manor Place, North-east Valley, South Dunedin, St. Kilda, and conveyance of postmen	••	As required	Tram	Dunedin City Corporation	250 5 0	
4	Dunedin and Mornington	2	As required	Tram	Dunedin City Cor- poration	15 0 0	
5 6	Dunedin and Mount Cargill	6 3	Twice weekly Thrice daily	Horse vehicle Tram	A. Souquet Dunedin City Corporation	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
7 8	Dunedin and Whare Flat	10	Twice weekly	Horse Foot	S. Rollinson Mrs. M. Crawford	$\begin{array}{cccc} 20 & 0 & 0 \\ 5 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
9	Glenore Railway-siding and Post-office	1 1 1 1 2 1	Daily	Foot	Mrs. M. Ridgwell	12 0 0	
10 11	Henley Railway-station and Post-office Hunt's Road Railway-siding and Post-	1 1 4	Twice daily Thrice weekly	Horse Foot	E. Smith Mrs. M. Walker	$\begin{array}{cccc} 15 & 0 & 0 \\ 15 & 12 & 0 \end{array}$	
12	office Kaitangata Railway-station and Post-	1	As required	Horse vehicle	A. Reid	20 0 0	
13	office Kakapuaka Railway-siding and Post-	100	Daily	Foot	Mrs. D. Jenkins	5 0 0	
14	office Maclennan Railway-siding and Post-	yd.	4 times weekly	Foot	Mrs. I. McIntyre	10 0 0	
15	office Milton and Lawrence	24	Twice weekly	Motor	D. R. Jones and	·	
16	Ngapuna Railway-siding and Post-	1	T. "I		Co. (Ltd.) W. Cole	5 0 0	
	office	4					
17 18	Otokia Railway-station and Post-office Owaka Railway-station and Post-office	1	Daily As required	Foot Horse vehicle	A. E. Leedham Roger and Shaw	$\begin{array}{cccc} 10 & 0 & 0 \\ 20 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
19 20	Paretai Coach Road and Post-office Pembroke and Glendhu	9 2	Thrice weekly Weekly	Foot Horse vehicle	Miss V. M. Little J. Perrow	$\begin{array}{cccc} 5 & 0 & 0 \\ 20 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
21	Pembroke and Mount Barker (rural delivery)	71/2	Twice weekly	Horse vehicle	J. Perrow	15 0 0	
22	Port Chalmers Railway-station, Wharves, and Post-office	1	As required	Horse vehicle	C. Stevenson	12 0 0	
23	Puketiro Railway-siding and Post-	1	4 times weekly	Foot	W. R. Ross	9 10 0	
24	office Rae's Junction, Coach on Main Road	10ch	Daily	Foot	Mrs. A. M. Harland	6 0 0	
25 26	and Post-office Ratanui and Hinahina Stuart Street Tram Terminus and Kai- korai Tram Terminus	3 2	Twice weekly Daily	Horse vehicle Tram	Mrs. M. Harrington Dunedin and Kai- korai Tram Co.	10 0 0	
27	Tawanui Railway-siding and Post-office	. 1	** **	Foot	Miss M. Scott	15 0 0	
28 29	The Reefs Railway-siding and Post-office Waipiata and Pukepouri	6	Daily Weekly	Foot Motor	H. S. Molineaux Mrs. F. McAtamney	$\begin{array}{cccc} 6 & 0 & 0 \\ 12 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
30	Waipiata Railway-siding and Post- office	1		Foot	W. Dowle	20 0 0	
31	Waitahuna and Mount Stuart	$3\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	Horse vehicle	Herbert and Co. (Ltd.)	12 0 0	
PERFORMED BY POSTMASTERS (PAYMENT FOR WHICH INCLUDED IN SALARY).							
$\frac{1}{2}$	Benhar Railway-siding and Post-office Chatto Creek Railway-siding and Post- office	$\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Vehicle Foot	J. T. Park Mrs. M. Huston		
3	Clarendon Railway-siding and Post- office	10ch	Daily	Foot	Mrs. J. Johnston	••	. *
4	Edievale Railway-siding and Post-office	100 yd.	Daily	Foot	Miss J. H. M. Dodds		
5	Evans Flat Railway-siding and Post-	yu.	Daily	Foot	Mrs. I. Peak		
6	office Galloway Railway-siding and Post-	1/2	Daily	Foot	Mrs. H. D. Baird		
7	office Glenomaru Railway-siding and Post-	100	Thrice weekly	Foot	Mrs. N. R. Camp-		
	office	yd.		<u> </u>	bell	<u> </u>	

a Round trip.